EXHIBIT G

RETURN OF SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Central Division District of Utah

Case Number, 2:15-CV-00828 DN-EJF Plaintiff: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Defendant: RAPOWER-3, LLC, INTERNATIONAL AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC., LTB1, LLC, R. GREGORY SHEPARD, NELDON JOHNSON, and ROGER FREEBORN For: Erin Hines U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Received by LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. on the 30th day of August. 2018 at 8 35 am to be served on ROGER HAMBLIN, 30 West 300 N., Ivins, UT 84738. I. John-Michael Zimmerle ____, do hereby affirm that on the _____ day of SEPT. ___, 20/8 at 4 452 m executed service by delivering a true copy of the MEMORANDUM DECISION AND ORDER FREEZING ASSETS AND TO APPOINT A RECEIVER in accordance with state statutes in the manner marked below. INDIVIDUAL SERVICE: Served the within-named person at their usual place of ABODE, who resides therein, who is fifteen (15) years of age of older and informed said person of the contents therin, in compliance with state statutes. () SUBSTITUTE SERVICE: By serving _ as usual place of ABODE, who resides therein, who is lifteen (15) years of age of older and informed sald person of the contents therin, incompliance with state statutes: () POSTED SERVICE: After attempting service on __/__ at ____ and on __/__ at ____ to a conspicuous place on the property described () NON SERVICE: For the reason detailed in the Comments below. Military Status: () Yes or () No If yes, what branch? ____ Marital Status:() Married or () Single Name of Spouse ____ COMMENTS: _ I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Process Server, in good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served. Pursuant to State statutues, and under the penalty of perjury, I declare that the facts set forth in the foregoing affidavit are true and correct

PROVESS SERVER # UT PI G102260
Appointed in accordance with State Statutes

LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. 2465 Mercer Avenue Suite 305 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 686-8828

Our Job Serial Number: 2018012914

RETURN OF SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Central Division District of Utah

	Case Number: 2:15-CV-00828 DN
	Plaintiff: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA vs. Defendant: RAPOWER-3, LLC, INTERNATIONAL AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC., LTB1, LLC, R. GREGORY SHEPARD, and NELDON JOHNSON,
	For: Erin Hines U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
	Received by LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. on the 8th day of October, 2018 at 3:18 pm to be served on ROGER HAMBLIN, 495 West Tenaya Dr., Ivins, UT 84738. I. ROGER TANK do hereby affirm that on the LLD day of LV TOPPE 2015 at statutes in the manner marked below:
1	INDIVIDUAL SERVICE: Served the within-named person at their usual place of ABODE who resides therein, who is lifteen (15) years of age of order and informed said person of the contents therin, in compliance with state statutes.
	() SUBSTITUTE SERVICE: By serving as, at their usual place of ABODE, who resides therein, who is lifteen (15) years of age of older and informed said person of the contents therin, incompliance with state statutes
	() POSTED SERVICE: After attempting service on/_ at and on/_ at to a conspicuous place on the property described
	() NON SERVICE: For the reason detailed in the Comments below
	Military Status () Yes or () No. If yes, what branch?
	Marital Status:() Married or () Single Name of Spouse
	COMMENTS: SERVED @ 30 WEST 300 N. IVINS UT 84738.
	I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Process Server, in good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served. Pursuant to State statutues, and under the penalty of perjury. I declare that the facts set forth in the foregoing affidavit are true and correct.

PROCESS SERVER # A 127261
Appointed in accordance with State Statutes

LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. 2465 Mercer Avenue Suite 305 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 686-8828

Our Job Serial Number 2018015022

RETURN OF SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Central Division District of Utah

Case Number; 2:15-CV-00828 DN
Plaintiff. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA vs. Defendant* RAPOWER-3, LLC, INTERNATIONAL AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC., LTB1, LLC, R. GREGORY SHEPARD, and NELDON JOHNSON,
For Enn Hines U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Received by LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. on the 2nd day of November, 2018 at 11:31 am to be served on ROGER HAMBLIN, 495 West Tenaya Dr., Ivins, UT 84738 I. ROGER TULLED, do hereby affirm that on the 11 day of NOVEMBER 2018 at manner marked below.
() INDIVIDUAL SERVICE: Served the within-named person at their usual place of ABODE, who resides therein, who is fifteen (15) years of age of older and informed said person of the contents therin, in compliance with state statutes
SUBSTITUTE SERVICE By serving KRISTINE HAMBLIN as CO-RESIDENT , at their usual place of ABODE, who resides therein, who is fifteen (15) years of age of older and informed said person of the contents therin, incompliance with state statutes.
() POSTED SERVICE: After attempting service on/at and on/at to a conspicuous place on the property described herein.
() NON SERVICE: For the reason detailed in the Comments below.
Military Status: () Yes or () No If yes, what branch?
Marital Status:() Married or () Single Name of Spouse
COMMENTS: SERVED AT 30 W. 300 NORTH, IVINS, UT 84738.
Age Sex M F Race Height Weight Hair Glasses Y N
I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Process Server, in good standing, in the judicial circuit in which the process was served. Pursuant to State statutues, and under the penalty of perjury, I declare that the facts set forth in the foregoing affidavit are true and correct.

PROCESS SERVER # A 12726 / Appointed in accordance with State Statutes

LEGAL ADVOCATE SERVICES, INC. 2465 Mercer Avenue Suite 305 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 686-8828

Our Job Serial Number: 2018016369

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

RAPOWER-3, LLC; INTERNATIONAL AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC.; LTB1, LLC; R. GREGORY SHEPARD; NELDON JOHNSON; and ROGER FREEBORN,

Defendants.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: RECEIPT OF RECEIVERSHIP ORDER

Civil No. 2:15-ev-00828-DN

District Judge David Nuffer

I, the person whose signature is below, hereby acknowledge that I have received a true and correct copy of the October 31, 2018 Receivership Order (Doc. No. 490) entered in the above-reference case (or the Corrected Receivership Order dated November 1, 2018 (Doc. No. 491)), and I hereby waive any further notice, service, or issuance of process related to this Order.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

12-4-18